

Ingredients

Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Coconut, Palm Kernel, Shea, Sunflower), **Almonds**, Skim **Milk** Powder, **Lactose**, Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, **Hazelnuts**, Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, **Butter**, **Cream**, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Humectant (Sorbitol Syrup), Coffee, Cocoa Kernels, Rice Flour, **Barley** Malt Extract, **Wheat** Flour, Orange Peel, Flavourings, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Orange Juice Concentrate, **Egg** White, Modified Starch, Maltodextrin, **Wheat** Gluten, Colours (Curcumin, Paprika Extract, Annatto, Titanium Dioxide), Dextrose, **Wheat** Malt, Stabilizer (Sodium Triphosphate), Salt, **Wheat** Starch, Acid (Citric Acid)
Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids: 31% min; Milk Solids: 20% min
Dark Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids: 41% min

Allergy Text

May contain other **Nuts**

Nutrition

	Per 100g
Energy	2430kJ / 583kcal
Fat	38g
- of which saturates	22g
Carbohydrate	52g
- of which sugars	48g
Protein	6.4g
Salt	0.15g